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8
15:28

1200 m
81.000 

NEXT FAIRVIEW RACEMEETING FRIDAY 17 JANUARY FM 72 HANDICAP (F & M)
Rennpreis: 81.000  (50.625 16.200 8.100 4.050 2.025)

QPL

1
1200

Box: 6
ML: 21,0

62.50

European Summer
7j. b S (Captain Of All - City Of Athens)

Trainer: E Kaknis
Besitzer: Five Star Racing & Stud CC

Sandile Khathi

03.01 Fairview 3 1000 13,5 E Webber Lovegrass, See You In A Bit, European Su
13.12 Fvp 10 1200 15,0 C Maujean Russian Empire, Wordsworth, Legal Thriller
22.11 Fvp 7 1000 51,0 X Ndlovu Symbol Of Love, Ellorix, Anuschka's World
01.11 Fvp 3 1100 26,0 E Webber Usa's Hope, Notorix, European Summer
25.10 Fvp 2 1000 15,0 E Webber Ellorix, European Summer, Blue Holly

2
Box: 14
ML: 11,0

61.00

Miss Shaivi
5j. b S (What A Winter - Home Safe)

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: Messrs V C Veeramootoo, M 

Craig Zackey

27.12 Fvp 5 1200 8,0 C Zackey Woman Of Power, Kabon Kapi, Strange Ma
15.10 Fairview 1 1000 6,0 L Mxothwa Miss Shaivi, Project Runway, Cold Truth
17.09 Fvp 3 1000 3,2 C Zackey Kabon Kapi, Ella's Delight, Miss Shaivi
06.09 Fairview 3 1200 5,5 C Zackey Symbol Of Love, Ellorix, Miss Shaivi
06.08 Fvp 2 1200 4,0 M Yeni Swiss Walt, Miss Shaivi, Pashtunwali

3
Box: 1
ML: 11,0

60.50

Bosnay
5j. b S (Potala Palace - Break Of Dawn)

Trainer: Z Oosthuizen
Besitzer: P J Van Staden

J Botes

20.12 Fvp 1 1200 8,0 J Botes Bosnay, Komesans Passion, Iqembulabesif
13.12 Fvp 5 1400 26,0 E Webber Catch Your Breath, You Win Again, Idita
22.11 Fvp 13 1200 3,2 C Little Jambo Sana, White Hills, September Flower
01.11 Fvp 3 1200 3,5 M V'rensburg Jambo Sana, De Janeiro, Bosnay
25.10 Fvp 1 1600 21,0 M V'rensburg Bosnay, Mr Molony, Hawk Circle

4
Box: 3
ML: 21,0

60.50

My Ami Beach
7j. ch S (Marchfield - Unconditional)

Trainer: E Kaknis
Besitzer: Five Star Racing & Stud CC

Charles Ndlovu

13.12 Fvp 9 1400 34,0 J Gates Catch Your Breath, You Win Again, Idita
29.11 Fvp 8 1400 26,0 J Gates Golden Pavilion, Gunsmoke, Silver Tycoon
22.11 Fvp 7 1200 21,0 J Gates Arturo, Swiss Walt, Charlie Malone
08.11 Fvp 4 1200 17,0 E Webber Eyjafjallajokull, Cool Cat, Swiss Walt
11.10 Fairview 2 1200 8,0 N Nastili Symbol Of Love, My Ami Beach, Articuno

5
Box: 8
ML: 11,0

60.50

Pink Moon
5j. ch S (Sea The Moon - Banbury)

Trainer: A C Greeff
Besitzer: Mauritzfontein  Ltd (Nom: Mrs

Kendall Minnie

13.12 Fvp 1 1100 2,1 K Minnie Pink Moon, Tune Again, Miss Prior
23.08 Durbanville 7 1250 3,2 L Mxothwa Jou Lekker Ding, Jet Green, Russian Royal
22.06 Kenilworth 2 1200 5,0 L Mxothwa Omikami, Pink Moon, Champagne Kisses
11.06 Kenilworth 7 1400 21,0 G Wright Rocking Peonie, Fairfield, Jet To The Sun
21.05 Kenilworth 6 1200 7,0 L Mxothwa Pushing Limits, Spirit Guide, United We Sta

6
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

59.00

Queen Of Jazz
4j. b S (Global View - Silvan Jazz)

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: Messrs Leslie Logan, O Naid

S Naidoo

08.11 Fvp 9 1400 21,0 Y Ramzan Splicethemainbrace, Happy Holly, Suchalife
11.10 Fairview 3 1200 13,5 C Zackey Rain Bird, Komesans Passion, Queen Of Ja
20.09 Fairview 8 1200 11,0 C Zackey Bytheliteofthemoon, Free World, Komesans 
12.07 Fairview 1 1200 1,9 C Zackey Queen Of Jazz, First Wish, Global Scene
14.06 Fvp 3 1200 3,2 C Zackey Confetti, Cape Flower, Queen Of Jazz

7
Box: 11
ML: 11,0

59.00

No Greater Love
6j. ch S (Flower Alley - Oh My Darling)

Trainer: K Mitchley
Besitzer: C T Holmes

E Webber

30.12 Fvp 3 1300 34,0 E Webber September Flower, Flower Festival, No Gre
22.11 Fvp 12 1200 11,0 E Webber Arturo, Swiss Walt, Charlie Malone
01.11 Fvp 1 1200 11,0 E Webber No Greater Love, Jade's Caberneigh, Bretty
18.10 Fvp 10 1600 21,0 S Khathi Ignitethelight, State Capitol, Green Fame
27.09 Fvp 4 1400 26,0 S Naidoo Marshmallow, Flower Festival, Jambo Sana

8
Box: 7
ML: 4,0

58.50

Sharapova
6j. b S (Querari - Nother Russia)

Trainer: A C Greeff
Besitzer: Mauritzfontein  Ltd (Nom: Mrs

Richard Fourie

30.12 Fvp 2 1300 1,7 R Fourie Cruzador, Sharapova, Absolu Noir
13.12 Fvp 3 1000 3,0 R Fourie Jade's Caberneigh, Project Runway, Sharap
29.11 Fvp 3 1000 3,8 R Fourie Mediteraneangoddes, Wordsworth, Sharapo
16.06 Turffontein 10 1400 17,0 D De Gouveia Clarkson, Rossore Finale, Putins Promise
06.06 Turffontein Inside 5 1200 21,0 R Danielson Hierkommiebokkie, Ride On, Where's The P

9
Box: 12
ML: 11,0

58.00

Rainbow River
5j. b S (Danon Platina - Blue Nevada)

Trainer: K Mitchley
Besitzer: D De Andrade & S Gaskell

Muzi Yeni

11.10 Fairview 1 1400 2,2 M Yeni Rainbow River, Genteel, Fire Alarm
07.07 Turffontein 4 1600 2,8 T Mayhew Cantfoolme, Lady Of Tibet, Kalikaa
30.05 Turffontein 4 1400 15,0 C Maujean Queen Of Love, Mary Read, Kylie's Angel
12.05 Turffontein Inside 6 1600 6,5 R Fourie Oxalis Gold, The Crown, City Lights
29.02 Turffontein Inside 2 1450 17,0 C Maujean Higgledy Piggledy, Rainbow River, Superski

10
Box: 13
ML: 100,0

57.00

Ginger Palace
4j. b S (Potala Palace - Red Ginger)

Trainer: JVA Strydom
Besitzer: Messrs C Oosthuizen, C De 

Denis Schwarz

29.11 Fvp 12 2000 34,0 C Habib First Wish, Millennium Dancer, Querandi
18.10 Fvp 9 1600 21,0 C Zackey Ignitethelight, State Capitol, Green Fame
06.09 Fairview 12 1600 21,0 Y Ramzan Beau Kala, Lady Writer, Arabian Red
21.06 Fairview 1 1400 7,0 C Zackey Ginger Palace, Extraction, Fantasy Girl
31.05 Fairview 4 1600 76,0 C Zackey Arabian Red, Dumisani, Seaside Trip

11
Box: 15
ML: 21,0

57.00

Three Cheers
4j. b S (Soqrat - Secret Seven)

Trainer: T J Laing
Besitzer: Mesdames Lorette Louw & T 

Chase Maujean

13.12 Fvp 7 1400 34,0 C Maujean Pomodoro Magic, Ice Cap, Elusive Mata
15.11 Fvp 8 1000 21,0 C Maujean See You In A Bit, Mediteraneangoddes, Jad
11.10 Fairview 7 1200 17,0 C Maujean Symbol Of Love, My Ami Beach, Articuno
06.09 Fairview 1 1200 15,0 C Maujean Three Cheers, Sweet Cake, Extraction
26.07 Fairview 6 1200 51,0 C Maujean Dafnes Daughter, Sweet Cake, Fantasy Girl

12
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

55.00

Pomodoro Magic
6j. b S (Pomodoro - Chestnut Magic)

Trainer: D A McKenzie
Besitzer: G W Jooste

Kabelo Matsunyane

13.12 Fvp 1 1400 13,5 S Khathi Pomodoro Magic, Ice Cap, Elusive Mata
01.11 Fvp 7 1200 4,0 M Yeni No Greater Love, Jade's Caberneigh, Bretty
11.10 Fairview 9 1200 26,0 S Naidoo Symbol Of Love, My Ami Beach, Articuno
20.09 Fairview 5 1200 8,0 M V'rensburg Bytheliteofthemoon, Free World, Komesans 
05.07 Fvp 9 1200 17,0 Y Ramzan You Win Again, Red Sash, Enchanted Sky
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1200 m
81.000 

NEXT FAIRVIEW RACEMEETING FRIDAY 17 JANUARY FM 72 HANDICAP (F & M)
Rennpreis: 81.000  (50.625 16.200 8.100 4.050 2.025)

QPL

13
Box: 4
ML: 100,0

54.50

Pitzuchim
4j. gr S (Erupt - Pecan Nut)

Trainer: JVA Strydom
Besitzer: Money Talks Syndicate , Mrs 

D B Geerthsen

15.10 Fairview 9 1000 67,0 D B Geerthsen Miss Shaivi, Project Runway, Cold Truth
11.10 Fairview 10 1200 15,0 D Schwarz Rain Bird, Komesans Passion, Queen Of Ja
02.08 Fairview 9 1200 41,0 D B Geerthsen My Ami Beach, Blue Palace, Angelsea
24.06 Fvp 11 1200 15,0 D B Geerthsen Youcrackmeup, Colorama, Komesans Passi
31.05 Fairview 1 1200 101,0 D B Geerthsen Pitzuchim, Queen Of Jazz, Extraction

14
Box: 10
ML: 6,0

54.00

Komesans Passion
5j. b S (Willow Magic - Madame Ming)

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: S B Adams

Yuezae Ramzan

20.12 Fvp 2 1200 8,0 Y Ramzan Bosnay, Komesans Passion, Iqembulabesif
01.11 Fvp 5 1200 13,5 Y Ramzan Jambo Sana, De Janeiro, Bosnay
11.10 Fairview 2 1200 8,0 Y Ramzan Rain Bird, Komesans Passion, Queen Of Ja
20.09 Fairview 3 1200 7,0 C Habib Bytheliteofthemoon, Free World, Komesans 
30.08 Fairview 3 1100 9,0 C Habib Mediteraneangoddes, Cold Truth, Komesan

15
Box: 9
ML: 100,0

53.50

Frosty Reception
4j. b S (William Longsword - Snow And Ice)

Trainer: S B Kotzen
Besitzer: Messrs S S Govender, J Lync

Marco V'rensburg

13.12 Fvp 8 1000 101,0 K Matsunyane Jade's Caberneigh, Project Runway, Sharap
15.11 Fvp 13 1300 76,0 E Webber Marshmallow, Flower Festival, Rain Bird
18.10 Fvp 13 1600 51,0 L Mxothwa Ignitethelight, State Capitol, Green Fame
06.09 Fairview 8 1200 34,0 P Mxoli Symbol Of Love, Ellorix, Miss Shaivi
19.07 Fvp 9 1200 17,0 L Mxothwa Ella's Delight, Executor, Kilmonivaig

16
Box: 16
ML: 21,0

53.00

Puff Of Smoke
7j. b S (Captain Of All - Jalinga)

Trainer: JVA Strydom
Besitzer: Messrs C Oosthuizen, J V A 

Keanen Steyn

13.12 Fvp 12 1400 9,0 D Schwarz Pomodoro Magic, Ice Cap, Elusive Mata
22.11 Fvp 7 1200 9,0 D Schwarz Jambo Sana, White Hills, September Flower
15.11 Fvp 4 1000 11,0 D Schwarz See You In A Bit, Mediteraneangoddes, Jad
04.09 Greypoly 5 1200 15,0 T Godden Princess Hannah, Purple Flower, Prankster
19.06 Grp 2 1400 7,5 T Godden Miss Paget, Puff Of Smoke, Devils And Dust

Ergebnis: Quoten:


